## 504267287 03/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4313967 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TETSUO ASADA	02/20/2007
YUKIO SHIOHARA	02/20/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15455851		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2761

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EILEEN F. HYDE

SIGNATURE: /Eileen F. Hyde/

DATE SIGNED: 03/10/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2685con\_2733con\_2761#page1.tif

PATENT 504267287 REEL: 041541 FRAME: 0188

					SOMEONIA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
007年	2月21日 11時12分		CHUBU PATENT OFFICET	SSIGNMENT	No. 5520 P. 5 Nu. 43026-ct, 10-05 O 604696605	
		(1)	Tetauo ASADA	(5)		
(1-8)	insert	(2)	Yukio SHIOHARA	(8)		
Neme(s) of inventor(≤)	(3)			and the second s		
	(4)	00000000		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
		(-7	(6) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid of the understored the redoctions.			
(9)	insert Name of		of the undersigned, the undersigned a	rgree(s) to assign, and hereby	and valuable considerations paid to each does assign, transfer and set over to	
Assignee Assignee (10) knsert Address		(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIK			
	of Assignee	(10)	75-7 Nasahiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		n 467-8561, Japan Interest for the United States of America	
(11)	insart Identification of invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	<b>;</b>	provisional, non-provisional divisiona	il, continuation, substitute, ar amination certificates that may	interest for the United States of America Callions for patent including any and all release application(s), and all Letters y be granted on the invention known as	
	Application Number		(Attorney Docker No.	76376.0679	300cm; (1990)	
12)	lanes Tarke of		for which the undersigned has (have) o			
*23	insen Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Feb. 20	, 2007	NORTH CONTROL OF THE	
(13) Atternative (13) Identification for		(13)				
	filed applications		February 23,	2007		
any app Assigne claims o exami States n Uli right rerewith	ions and patents as the 2). The undersigned illustron or conditional conditions of the intervery way possible 3). The undersigned the intervery of the intervery of the undersigned as a side of the undersigned as a side of the undersigned as a side of the undersigned to convey the entire intervery of the undersigned at the undersigned	e Assigned agreed or divide in observation agreed during the horsely increase thereby	nees may deem necessary, merein, some may deem necessary; in sion thereof, or any patent or reassue a sining evidence and going forward with the security all papers and documer all Convention for Protection of Industria; to perform all affirmative acts which is been parent to the Assignee, authorize(s) and request(s) the Commis, to the assignee, as Assignee letter assigned, and that he has (they grants) the firm of SAKES BOTTS.	and also to execute separate connection with any interfere application based thereon, for a such interference. Its and perform any act which all Property or similar agreement may be necessary to obtain interior of Patents to issue a of the entire interest, and here have) not executed, and will be the entire interest, and here have) not executed, and will be the entire interest, and here have.	cation and any continuing, divisional or e assignments in connection with such since which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the ch may be necessary in connection with ents. lein, maintain or confirm by reissue or sary and all Letters Patents of the United reby coverants that he has (they have) not execute, any agreements in conflict his assignment any further identification Trademark Office for recordation of this	
			od by the undersigned on the dam(s			
Date	Feb. 20,		2Z Name of Inventor	Teteur asodo	(SEAL)	
Date	Feb , 20.2	000	Name of Streeter	Tetšuo Asado Yukin Shioha	/Z.A. (SEAL)	
Date			isame of inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of leventer	900Muuryggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg	(SEAL)	
Date	**************************************	<b>W</b>	Name of inventor	**************************************	(SEAL)	
Date	<sup>200</sup> - Snoonnoonnoonnoonstreessees		Hame of Inventor	9904-h		
Make			Birman - 61-			

PATENT REEL: 041541 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 03/10/2017**